

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3004 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C.C.E, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CIPLA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shravan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Krishnamohan Menon, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent who was granted two weeks time for filing statement of case subject to payment of cost, by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber has filed statement of case. However, office has noted that there is a delay of 11 days in filing the statement of case. Ld. counsel for the respondent submits that a proper application is being filed in the course of the day.

List the matter on 25.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar