

"

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3004 OF 2010

C.C.E, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CIPLA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing statement of case and office report)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has filed statement of case.
There is delay of 11 days in filing the statement of case. Delay in
filing the statement of case is condoned.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|